Sat., Jan 28
Sat., Jan 28
Sat., Jan 28
Sat., Jan 28
Sat., Jan 28
Sun., Feb 19
Sat., Feb 25
Sun., Feb 26
Sat., Mar 18
Sun., Mar 26
Sat., Apr 8
Sat., Apr 8
May

May

May

May

May

May

Jun

July

July

July

July

July

July

July

August
August
August
September
October
October
October
November
November
November
November
December
December

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
GG
GG
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
OTP
LRC
SA
DMR
DMR
DMR
DMR
DMR
DMR
DMR
DMR
FNO
SA
SA
SA
SA
DMR
DMR
LRC
LRC

California Cup Sprint
California Cup Derby
California Cup Oaks

Sunshine Millions F/M Turf Sprint

California Cup Turf Classic
Spring Fever Stakes
Sensational Star Stakes
Tiznow Stakes

Irish 0'Brien Stakes
Dream of Summer Stakes
Echo Eddie Stakes
Evening Jewel Stakes
Campanile

Silky Sullivan

Snow Chief Stakes

Melair Stakes

Fran’s Valentine Stakes
Lennyfromalibu

Crystal Water Stakes
Everett Nevin Stakes
Bertrando Stakes

Thor’s Echo

Fleet Treat Stakes
California Dreamin’ Stakes
Real Good Deal Stakes
CTBA Stakes

Graduation Stakes
Solana Beach Stakes
Generous Portion Stakes
I’m Smokin Stakes

Harris Farms Stakes
California Distaff
California Flag Handicap
Golden State Juvenile Fillies
Golden State Juvenile
Betty Grable Stakes

Cary Grant Stakes

King Glorious Stakes
Soviet Problem Stakes

Fillies
F/M

F/M

F/M
F/IM

Fillies
Fillies

Fillies
F/M

Fillies

Fillies

F/IM

Fillies

F/IM

Fillies

F/IM

Fillies

Four-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-0lds
Three-Year-Olds
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds
Three-Year-0lds
Three-Year-Olds
Three-Year-Olds
Three-Year-0lds
Three-Year-0lds
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Two-Year-0lds
Four-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds
Two-Year-0lds
Two-Year-Olds
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Two-Year-Olds
Two-Year-0lds
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Two-Year-0lds
Two-Year-0lds
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Three-Year-Olds & Up
Two-Year-0lds
Two-Year-0lds

“IT PAYS TO BE CAL-BRED!”

ADVERTISED SCHEDULE OF RACES AND PURSES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

California Thoroughbred Breeders Association

201 Colorado Place, P.O. Box 60018, Arcadia, CA 91066-6018

(626) 445-7800 « www.ctba.com

2017 GOLDEN STATE SERIES - $5.275 MILLION

A RESTRICTED STAKES SCHEDULE FOR REGISTERED CALIFORNIA BRED OR SIRED HORSES

6F, Dirt
11/16 M, Dirt
1 M, Turf

6 1/2 F, Turf
11/8 M, Turf
6F, Dirt

6 1/2 F, Turf
1 M, Dirt

6 1/2 F, Turf
1 M, Dirt

6 1/2 F, Dirt
6 1/2 F, Dirt
1 M, Turf

1 M, Turf
11/8 M, Turf
11/16 M, Dirt
1 M, Turf

6 1/2 F, Turf
1 M, Turf

5 1/2 F, Dirt
1 M, Dirt

6F, Dirt

7F, Dirt

11/16 M, Turf

7F, Dirt
51/2 F, Dirt
5 1/2 F, Dirt
1 M, Turf
6F, Dirt

6F, Dirt

6F, Dirt

6 1/2 F, Turf
6 1/2 F, Turf
7F, Dirt

7F, Dirt

7F, Dirt

7F, Dirt

1 M, Dirt

1 M, Dirt

$150,000
$250,000
$200,000
$150,000
$250,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$200,000
$200,000
$100,000
$100,000
$200,000
$200,000
$125,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$100,000
$150,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$125,000
$125,000
$200,000
$200,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
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